
RANKING XCM 2025

ELITE FEMININO 
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
MARIA EDUARDA ANDRADE 30 36 30 30 30 30 20 30 36 30 30 0 0 0 10 30 0 0 0 372
CINTIA DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA A.S.ESPORTES/ ROCHA MACAé 18 32 0 18 0 0 0 0 32 26 26 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 212
KETHLLEN RODRIGUES DE SOUZA NOVA FRIBURGO 0 28 26 22 26 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
LIDIA LOURDES RODRIGUES DE ALM LEMARAUTO NOVA IGUAçU 0 40 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 26 0 0 0 90
THAYS PAES MARú 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
RAQUEL VILON DE SOUZA IBS FRIBURGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
LUIZA INÊS ZANINI RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
ROSIANA FARIAS DA SILVA M2R DUQUE DE CAXIAS 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
DANIELE CASTRO 2NABIKE RACING22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
SAMARA MACEDO DA COSTA DE FREITAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-FEM
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
ALICIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA SUPERA RACE TEAM SPE30 40 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 220
MARIA LAURA VIEIRA DE MORAIS ALéM PARAíBA 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 102
JULIA DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA QUEIMADOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30

JUVENIL 15-16-ANOS-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL

JUNIOR 17-18-ANOS-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
DANIELA DE OLIVEIRA ARAUJO 30 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

SUB-23 19-22-ANOS-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
KAYLANE LIMA TCHOTCHOMERE M2R 26 0 0 26 22 0 17 0 40 0 0 0 10 0 0 30 10 0 0 151
MARIA CLARA VIEIRA DE MORAIS ALéM PARAíBA 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 70

MASTER 30-39-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
ELIZABETH CHAGAS DA SILVA TEIX M2R 26 40 26 30 26 26 0 26 36 26 30 30 10 30 0 0 10 0 30 402
ALINI PORTELA SILVA WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 30 0 30 0 30 30 20 30 40 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
AMANDA COUTINHO HENRIQUES NA 18 0 22 0 18 22 0 14 32 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 161
VANESSA RAMALHO PAULA PRIME BIKE MACA22 0 0 26 22 0 0 18 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 140
VANESSA DE ARRUDA SOUZA VAN TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
JéSSICA FERREIRA OSTRAVADOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9



MASTER 40-49-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
DAIANA MARTINS DA SILVA MAGALH IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER NOVA FRIBURGO 0 40 30 30 30 30 0 30 40 30 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 350
CLAUDIA MARCIA PEREIRA MOZER RAFAEL BIKE EL26 36 0 18 26 22 0 14 0 18 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
EMANUELE MENDONCA CéSAR CORDEI RAFAEL BIKE 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 26 32 22 0 30 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 164
GIRLEY MARIA HENRIQUE MOREIRA DOM FABRICIO MULTSPO30 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134
PAULA DE CASSIA MACHADO BEGA 22 0 26 14 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 124
NATALI FRANCO ROSA VOU DE BIKE / Z2 TRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 26 0 64
PAULA BARROS FERREIRA FINGOLO LAGOS RACING18 0 0 0 0 26 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
SILVIA MAGALHÃES DE SOUZA               0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 48
ELIANE AMORIM DE MORAIS 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 44
ROBERTA DE FREITAS AMORIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
KELEN MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
MANUELLA BARBOSA AUGUSTO M2R 12 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
CAROLINA ANTUNES 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
ROBERTA SABBAGH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
FERNANDA RAMOS DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

MASTER 50-59-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
ALESSANDRA COUTO CORTE LAGOS RACING30 0 30 30 30 30 0 26 40 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 30 286
NEIDE APARECIDA SILVA GUTERRES EQUIPE CICLISTAS ALDEENSE CICLISTAS ALDEENSES22 36 26 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136
RENATA DA SILVA RAMOS 0 0 0 26 26 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
PATRíCIA BATISTA BUSQUET FELLFIT CACHOEIRAS DE M 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
MARTA TOLENTINO SIQUEIRA MARTATELIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 30 0 40
ADRIANA DE SOUZA AFONSO 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
PATRÍCIA LAHUD ABREU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
MARIA ISABEL ARAÚJO SOARES POLICIA CIVIL RJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30
VIVIANE EIRAS GONSALEZ DE MACE 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
ADRIANA CHAGAS DE ALMEIDA               0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

MASTER-D 60-99-ANOS-FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
MONICA BERNARDES GRANJA RJ  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

E-BIKE FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
VALERIA MONTEIRO DA SILVA 30 0 0 0 30 30 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 0 180
ÚRSULA RENATA AZEVEDO GOMES W.A.O TREINAMENTOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 78
VALÉRIA ROSA COELHO WOLF TREINAMENTO ESP ITABORAí 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
MONICA BARROCO MOURA RODRIGUêS BIKE MONSTRO RIO DE JANEIRO 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
RENATA FERREIRA AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
ALESSANDRA PIRES   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26
TATIANE VELASQUE TEAM OFICIAL BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22



SOLAINA CAROLINA TINELO VASCO ALPHA TRAINNING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

PCD FEMININO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
TATIANE VELASQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

PCD MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
ÍTALO SILVA GRIPP 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
JORGE VITAL AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 30 0 40
DEJAIR DA SILVA BARCELLOS MTB CARAPEBUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 36
MAXIMILIANO BARCELOS DE SOUZA MTB CARAPEBUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 31
ANDRé HUASCAR KUDOS BIKE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
OCIONIO DA SILVA SANTOS Equipe MTB CARAPEBUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
GUILHERME DA SILVA GONçALVES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
VINÍCIUS DO NASCIMENTO FONTES MAGé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

ELITE MASCULINO 
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
WILLIAM DO NASCIMENTO FERNANDE M2R 22 28 26 30 22 12 0 26 16 18 22 22 8 0 0 14 8 22 30 326
BRUNO CESAR DE SOUZA COSTA BRUTUS BIKE TEAM 18 32 8 0 18 22 17 0 28 26 18 30 6 26 7 22 0 0 0 278
MARCIEL DE MATOS CORRêA PRIME BIKE 14 24 18 18 0 0 0 10 24 14 10 26 7 18 0 12 9 26 0 230
RAFAEL MARTINS DE FREITAS PRIMEBIKE MACAé 12 36 12 22 0 26 0 3 0 22 14 14 0 0 0 10 6 0 0 177
LUIS FERNANDO FORTUNATO DE FRE UCRJ 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 36 0 26 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 152
JOãO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR PRIME BIKE/ BOLSA ATLETA 26 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 99
WOLFGANG O SOARES AVANCINI BIKES/CANNO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 90
MARCELO PEREIRA RODRIGUES MRODRIGUES RACE TEAM 14 24 18 18 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
BRUNO BRAND FERNANDES EQUIPE BRUNO BRAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 26 80
ALIDIO VINICIUS SANTOS DA FONT RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA30 0 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
DAVID LEITE SILVA FARINELLE BIKES 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 26 0 18 0 74
LEANDRO MIRANDA PAIVA METAL CARBON / M2R DUQUE DE CAXIAS 0 40 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
JOãO PEDRO LIMA BITENCOURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 62
VITOR DE ANDRADE BENTO THE BIKER SHOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 50
MARCELO GABRI DA SILVA                  0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 36
JEFFERSON PEREIRA PONTES BúZIOS MTB 10 0 0 10 10 10 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
JORGE LUIZ PEREIRA DA SILVA OFICINA TOP BIKE 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
JOÃO LOPES JUNIOR PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
LUAN DOS SANTOS AMORIM 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 21
ROBSON FERREIRA DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
CARLOS HENRIQUE GOMES MUNIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
FABIO RIBEIRO 2R BIKE SHOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
HUMBERTO ESQUIVEL RIELLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
JOãO PEDRO VIEIRA UCRJ / MULTREAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
MARCELO PETERS VENTURA NDT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
MATHEUS CHAVES DE SIQUEIRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8



RUAN NOGUEIRA MOREIRA 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
JOAO FRANCISCO PELLEGRINI SILV S2 NITEROI 30 40 0 30 30 30 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 230
MATHEUS ZAGO AREAS BIKE MONSTRO26 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98
RAFAEL DIAS DE OLIVEIRA M2R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 58
HENRIQUE MARTINS RESENDE AVULSO NOVA FRIBURGO 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
MIGUEL SOUZA AZEVEDO CARVALHO 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
EMANUEL FELIPE COSTA DOS SANTO 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

JUVENIL 15-16-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
DAVID CâNDIDO NAVEGA M2R MARICá M2R 26 32 30 26 22 30 0 26 36 30 26 30 6 0 0 0 7 0 30 357
DEYVID CANDIDO NAVEGA M2R 0 28 0 22 18 22 0 0 32 22 30 22 9 0 0 0 9 0 22 236
JOãO PEDRO DOS ANJOS DE FRANç LEMARAUTO 0 36 0 0 26 26 0 18 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 26 206
GUILHERME DA SILVA PEREIRA CAR TEAM PEDAL COMPANY ARARUAMA 0 36 0 0 26 26 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106
DAVI ELIAS BARRETO 2R BIKE SHOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 26 0 26 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 90
BRAYAN MARTINS SãO JOãO DE VER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
VICTOR HUGO PESSANHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30
GABRIEL DIAS ARAUJO LUCENA LEMARAUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 18 25
DAVI EMANUEL PAES FONTãO MACHADO LEGACY CICLYNG/ GENTE MIú 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
DAVI COUTINHO ADDP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
LUCAS DE OLIVEIRA SILVA DE ALM VITOR ANDRADE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
EDUARDO SOUZA DA ROCHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

JUNIOR 17-18-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA MG ROSA BIKES30 40 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 276
DANIEL DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA LIFE CYCLES 26 32 0 26 26 0 20 0 40 30 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 30 0 240
HIBRAYN PEREIRA FERNANDES 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 22 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 108
NICOLAS DROCHET SIQUEIRA GAMA 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 88
DAVI MAçULO BATISTA PIMENTEL RIO BONITO 0 36 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
ANDREY DANIEL DA SILVA EQUIPE BIKE MONSTRO14 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
JOãO PEDRO PAES MARU IBS-FRIBURGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
GABRIEL BODNARASEC PINHEIRO P2A 18 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 18 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
ERIK KELWIN RAMOS MELO 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 26 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
DAVI DOS SANTOS ROCHA 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 50
VITOR FERREIRA DA COSTA CORRêA AVULSO MANGARATIBA 0 24 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
NICOLAS FÉLIX RIBEIRO DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 36
JOAO MARCOS BERNARDINO DO NASCIMENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 31
KAUÃ BARROSO SCHOT 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
LUIS FILIPE MARINHO CHAVES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26
LUCAS RANçATO FERREIRA 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
LUCAS PEREIRA DA SILVA AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18



DAVI RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
RAFAEL TOSTA DA SILVA NENHUM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUB-23 19-22-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
BRENER MAIA . 30 40 30 30 30 0 0 0 40 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230
PHILIPE ANTUNES                         0 0 26 26 22 0 0 22 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
OTáVIO PERES DE SOUZA 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 26 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
ARTHUR GUIMARAES 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
RUAN NOGUEIRA MOREIRA 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 10 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
THIAGO DA SILVA MOURA MEGA LAGOS SPORT TANGUá 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
HIAGO SILVA 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
GABRIEL SOUZA STEFANELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30
MARLON NATAN DA CONCEICAO SOUZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
DEYVISON CARVALHO CABRAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
SAMUEL FRASSETTO CANAL BIKE/PEDAL MOE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
NANDO LIMA BIKEPARTS RO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

SUB-30 23-29-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
RUAN DOMINGOS MORAES EBANI PRIME BIKE 30 40 0 30 30 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220
KEVIN LUCAS DOS SANTOS XAVIER DA SI BIKEPARTS_RO 14 0 10 0 14 0 0 14 0 14 0 22 0 0 0 0 9 22 0 119
HéLIO DE FREITAS JUNIOR STUDIODIEGOSILVA 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 26 0 22 0 0 30 138
MARLON RODRIGUES DA COSTA IBR - IMBASSAí BIKE MARICá 0 32 14 14 26 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
JOEMERSON WILEMEN EVANGELISTA           0 0 22 0 0 8 0 12 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 78
EDUARDO VIANA DE SOUZA JUNIOR 8 36 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
VITOR MOZER SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 74
MATHEUS KNEIPP CABRAL 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
RAPHAEL MOURA INDIANO BIKE SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 30 0 66
WESLEY BRUNO RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA22 0 0 26 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
MATEUS FERREIRA DA SILVA PRIME BIKE 10 0 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
KEVIN AMARAL CALDAS SEM EQUIPE26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 56
MATHEUS ALMEIDA DA SILVA 0 0 0 10 22 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
FABRICIO GOMES RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA18 0 0 22 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
LUCAS FELIX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 48
JOAO PAULO SIQUEIRA DA SILVA POWERLINK BIKE SHOP12 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
LORRAN HENRIQUE DIAS TUPA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
ELIAS MORAES NUNES SOBRINHO 0 0 0 18 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
PEDRO HENRIQUE DE CASTRO DA CO MONSTRINHO XCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
KLAUS CARLOS BARCELOS DA SILVA FERN PATENTE RACE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
RAFAEL BARROS RIO CYCLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
GABRIEL LOBO DA SILVA ANGRA DOS REIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY JUNIOR PRIME BIKE E JC ASSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
JOÃO VICTOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22
PEDRO BECK LIBERTINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22



JOHN WALLISSON 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA VASCONCEL 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
GABRIEL LOPES BRITES 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
JUNIOR FREITAS                          0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
CARLOS JOSé DA SILVA CHAGAS 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
LUIZ FELIPE ERTHAL CARIELLO FERNANDES   0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
YAN GUILHERME NOGUEIRA DA LUZ 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

MASTER-A1 30-34-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
MAXWELL DE LIMA TRINDADE BRUTUS BIKE TEAM 26 40 26 22 30 22 20 0 40 26 26 0 10 26 0 26 0 30 30 400
BERNARDO ZAMBELLI ZANELLI OLIV TURMA DO PEDAL 14 32 18 14 10 12 17 18 32 10 14 0 9 18 7 18 7 26 26 302
MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEICAO PATENTE RACE TEAM 30 0 0 26 22 26 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 30 10 0 0 234
WENDEL SAULO CONCEIçãO SILVA AVULSO CANTAGALO 0 36 30 30 26 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 9 0 0 221
RAPHAEL VINICIUS MARQUES ALVES VEM NA RIDA TERESóPOLIS 0 28 12 8 5 10 14 5 0 0 0 0 8 14 6 10 6 0 0 126
RAFAEL FROSSARD MADRIAGA BREDER ASSESSORIA ES 0 0 0 12 8 0 0 10 36 0 12 22 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 112
IGOR RIBEIRO DUARTE IZAEL BIKE/ROCHA SPORT 10 0 0 14 0 0 0 12 0 0 18 26 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 111
FILIPE DE SOUSA DUARTE OFICIAL BIKE 12 0 22 0 14 0 0 22 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
YAGO ANDRADE BARROCO PAULA CICLE CALONARK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 66
GUSTAVO SOARES DA SILVA LAGOSRACING18 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
LEONARDO MOTA 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
ITALO MAGALHãES SILVEIRA MEGA LAGOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 40
LUAN DOS SANTOS AMORIM RIDE BIKE/ TEAM PEDA22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 36
LEONARDO DA COSTA MOTA CURITIBA BIKE TRAIL 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 35
REGINALDO TEIXEIRA SOARES TUPã BIKE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
CARLOS ANDRE MOREIRA DOS SANTOS VISUAL BIKE 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
DIEGO BERNABE CORTES                    0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
FAUSTO AGUIAR AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
EURYS RODRIGUES DA SILVA 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
GUILHERME HENRIQUE FERREIRA DA TOCA DA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

MASTER-A2 35-39-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
CLEBER NOGUEIRA HIAT VINGADORES 22 0 22 0 0 10 17 30 28 26 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 26 225
GLAUBER DA CUNHA CICLE DOIS IRMAOS / 30 0 30 30 30 0 20 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 190
ITALO DE LIMA FERNANDES ELITE BIKE SHOW NOVA FRIBURGO 0 36 12 18 8 22 0 0 0 30 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 162
LUíS FERNANDO REIS DA SILVA TEAM PEDAL COMPANY 12 0 10 14 14 18 0 22 32 10 0 26 0 0 0 12 8 0 0 154
IZAEL NUNES DA SILVA IZAEL BIKE TEAM26 0 0 26 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 112
CLEITON PEREIRA TOLEDO                  0 0 18 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 104
MARCO AURELIO LIMA LOPES LAGOS RACING10 32 0 12 22 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 98
DEMERSON CARVALHO RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 0 0 18 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 8 22 10 0 0 0 5 0 0 93
TIAGO DA CRUZ PESSANHA TIAGO PEDAL & CIA / RAFAE 18 0 0 22 0 3 0 0 0 18 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
SULIVAN HENRIQUE LOPES ARAUJO SUPER BIKE 5 28 8 0 5 5 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
JEFERSON DA SILVA STROLIGO              0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 30 68
ANTôNIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SO DESAGRUPADOS 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 3 0 12 0 0 8 0 0 0 7 0 22 65



RELYSON DE CARVALHO SILVA WOLFTREINAMENTOESPEC 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 18 16 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
RAFAEL ALVARENGA FERREIRA DA C PAULINHO BIKER / LAI 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 58
GUSTAVO BERNABE CORTÊS                          0 0 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
JOMAR DE MENDONçA CODEçO NINE BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
KAIO CEZAR DA SILVA CORDEIRO KAIO CEZAR BIKE SHOP CANTAGALO 0 24 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 47
TOMAZ DI RAGO MUXFELDT PAIM CU FARINELLE BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 20 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
ERIC CARVALHO LAGOS RACING8 0 0 10 10 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
REGINALDO RODRIGUES DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
TÚLIO RAUNYR CÂNDIDO FELIPE PEDAL DO GENéSIO RIO DE JANEIRO 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
DANIEL DE CARVALHO SANTOS PEDAL SHOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30
WALACE PEREIRA PÍCOLI GUAPIMIRIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
HELLYSON DE SOUZA GOMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26
VANDER DIAS ALENCAR SEROPéDICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
REGINALDO TEIXEIRA SOARES TUPÃ BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 18 23
MAYCON TERRA DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22
RAFAEL GOMES RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
ALLAN DE HOLANDA FERNANDES LIFE CYCLES NOVA IGUAçU 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
BRUNO HERBERT MAIA DE CASTRO MEDEIROS MTB 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
FILIPE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 20
IGOR LEANDRO DA SILVA ARAUJO TOCA RACING TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 19
LUCIANO PAIVA DO CARMO VITOR ANDRADE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 18
UBIRAJARA DO AMARAL DE PAULA SIQUEI AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
CARLOS ALBERTO DA SILVA PASSOS M2R SãO GONçALO 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
GEOVANI MUROS MENDES DWOU MULTIMARCAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
LEOPOLDO CARIELLO ERTHAL 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
HUGO PEREZ CARVALHO LAGOS RANCING3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
RENATO DE FREITAS GENEROZO FAST BIKE/ ESTÚDIO L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
FILLIPE DOS SANTOS MOREIRA 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
GILBERTO DE AZEVEDO AMORIM LIDER BIKE SHOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

MASTER-B1 40-44-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
IZAíAS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA ELITE BIKE SHOW/MONT 30 40 30 0 26 30 0 30 40 30 30 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 376
FABIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA MEDICATTA 5 28 0 26 10 18 17 18 0 26 26 26 10 30 10 26 9 30 26 341
ADRIANO MALDONADO DOS SANTOS 22 22 22 22 14 22 0 14 28 22 22 18 7 0 0 22 8 26 22 313
ANDRE NOGUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA LAGOS RACING CABO FRIO 10 20 18 30 22 10 0 22 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 156
CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOMES RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA, PJO 12 0 0 0 30 14 0 26 0 18 18 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
LUIZ FILIPE DUARTE TEIXEIRA IBS 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
OTAVIO FONTES PESSANHA LEITE AIR TRAINING / JULIA14 0 26 0 0 12 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
FELIPE ZARUR PRIME BIKE 0 0 10 14 0 0 0 10 0 10 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
VITOR SANTOS COSTA BRUTUS BIKE TEAM 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 8 26 0 0 0 0 0 60
BRUNO ALESSANDRO LIMA DA SILV RAFAEL BIKE ELÉTRICA 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 22 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 48
DEYVISSON FRANCO DE SOUZA 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
ALEXANDRO FERREIRA PEREIRA BAT VOU DE BIKE / Z2 TRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 42



RAFAEL AZEVEDO SILVA TUPã BIKE 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
PEDRO HENRIQUE THURLER DE FARI DUBEM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 38
PLÍNIO DE SOUZA CASTRO RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 36
EDUARDO MARCHON LEÃO TEAM PEDAL COMPANY ARARUAMA 0 24 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
DIOGO LIMA VIEIRA BIKE 21 / DVFISIO / 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 31
LEANDRO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 30
DANIEL RIBEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
MAX ROBERTO ROSADO LOPES 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
FRANCISCO ANTONIO DOS SANTOS 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
MARTIN JOHANNES HEINRICH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
JAILTON DEOLINDO MESQUITA BARCELLOS SPORTS NITERóI 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
THIAGO JACQUES PINTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
FRANCISCO DE ASSIS CHIAPETA DOS SANTOS  0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
CARLOS LúCIO ROTONDO JúNIOR 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
FERNANDO SOUZA REZENDE                  0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
MAURO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA TUPA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
VITOR MORRA SANTIAGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
MARCO AURELIO SIMOES                    0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
ALEX PINTO LEAL 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
PEDRO WAGNER ROSáRIO BRANDãO 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
RENATO CORREIA DELFINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
ANDERSON CARVALHO DA SILVA 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
BRUNO ALVES PEREIRA AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8
THIAGO DA SILVA BENSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
UELINTON ANTONIO LORENA MIRAND BIKE BEER COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
JOUBER FREIXO PRIME BIKE MACAé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
GILVAN BARBOSA DA SILVA GO TREINOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
JEFERSON LEANDRO DE SOUSA OLIV MERCADO NETINHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
DAVID SIPRIANO DE OLIVEIRA              0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
FELIPE JOSÉ MARTINS COTECCHIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
DANILO MAIA GUERRA 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
LUIZ GUILHERME DE SEIXAS FILHO 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
UANDERSON AUGUSTO NEVES 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

MASTER-B2 45-49-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
SHERLON VALENçA RODRIGUES AMAZONAS BIKE - ACER 22 36 14 22 18 26 17 26 28 26 22 26 10 30 0 0 10 0 30 363
LEONAM PORTUGAL CUNHA VEM NA RODA PODCAST 10 28 5 14 22 0 14 18 20 22 18 0 8 0 9 26 8 26 0 239
JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA FRANCêS TREINAMENTO/ 30 0 26 30 30 30 0 0 0 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236
EDUARDO MARTINS DE FREITAS PRIME BIKE MACAE MACAé 0 32 10 12 26 22 0 0 32 0 0 22 0 0 0 30 9 0 0 195
ERIVAN M MELLO POWERLINK BIKE SHOP26 40 22 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
SIDNEY ALVES PEREIRA 0 0 0 5 5 8 0 0 0 3 12 10 0 22 0 22 7 19 18 130
CARLOS MAGNO TRINDADE VIANA GERANDO KMS/ MV CLEAN 0 20 0 10 14 12 0 0 0 12 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
FABRICIO LOFRANO DOM FABRICIO MULTSPORTS 14 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
REGINALDO APARECIDO CAMARA RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY18 0 0 26 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58



OSWALDO DOS SANTOS AZEREDO COU AVULSO 12 24 0 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
RICARDO PEIXOTO DA COSTA IBS FRIBURGO / ACADE 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
JAIR DA SILVA FERREIRA JUNIOR FRIGORíFICO LANDIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
ALAN DA SILVA XAVIER                    0 0 12 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
JOCICLER SOUZA BIKE MANIA ANGRA DOS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 22 0 34
MARCELO GOMES GERHARDT 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 34
ERIQUE FRE DA SILVA LEAL RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
MARCELO DE OLIVEIRA SANTIAGO            0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
SANDRO MIGUEL ERBES JW BIKES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
DAVID JORGE PEREIRA LIMA 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 29
WILLIAN FILGUEIRAS PINHEIRO M2R RIO BONITO 0 16 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
VITOR SANTOS COSTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
AROLDO FERREIRA LOPES MACHADO 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 24
IAN STEVAUX ESPAçO BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
WILLIAMS XAVIER LAGOS RACING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
ENEAS NOGUEIRA FERNANDES PASSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
SOLIMAR BARBOSA FERREIRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
WLADEMIR PEREIRA PALHINHA TEAM PEDAL COMPANY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
VAGNER STOCCO GOTARDO JW BIKES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
JOãO EDUARDO CERQUEIRA SODRé GLOBAL TREINOS / ENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
FáBIO RANGEL PIRES DUBEM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 0 15
BRUNO PAES DO NASCIMENTO BIKEPARTS RO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 14
ALEXANDRE CLARET DIAS DE OLIVE IBS FRIBURGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
ALFREDO CARVALHO RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
FREDERICO DE JESUS RIBEIRO 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
LEANDRO GOMES BERGUERAND PRIME BIKE MACAÉ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
ELCIMAR RIBEIRO TORRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
RODRIGO DA SILVA VIEIRA ESPACO BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
CARLOS ANTONIO TEIXEIRA SOARE NETPILOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
CARLOS ALBERTO DO NASCIMENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ERALDO FIGUEIRA DA S. JUNIOR 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ERICO LUCIO RODRIGUES DA SILVA (CODORNA) 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
JESIEL FARIAS PRIME BIKE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
MAURICIO ROCHA CRUZ                     0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
RAFAEL JORGE SARMENTO JW BIKES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
JúLIO CESAR DA SILVA ELITEGROUP BARRA MND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS JULIA ALMEIDA / BASE TREI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
LUIZ HENRIQUE DA SILVA REIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
MáRCIO WESLEY SANTANA DE SOUZA 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

MASTER-C1 50-54-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES IBS FRIBURGO / BREDER NOVA FRIBURGO 0 40 0 26 22 26 0 18 12 26 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 26 256
PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY PRIME BIKE 30 0 0 0 30 30 0 30 40 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
GUSTAVO SOARES 8 0 0 8 5 22 0 1 20 18 14 18 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 120



CARLOS ANDRé VASCONCELOS DA SI ROMPENDO EM Fé 18 32 0 22 12 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 22 116
LUIZ CLáUDIO TRINDADE SERRA L LEMARAUTO CYCLE 3 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 26 0 26 0 93
MARCOS CESAR MORAES DA HORA RAFAEL BIKE RIO DAS OSTRAS 26 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
ROBERT ANTHONY LEES 0 0 0 10 0 0 14 0 0 0 12 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 62
WARNEY LUIS FENANDES DE CASTRO RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 60
JURIANO RODRIGUES DE FIGUEIRED LOJA ARO29 BIKEFITNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
ANTONIO CARLOS MACHADO ALMEIDA 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 48
ROBERTO ANTONIO SCHIAVO DO NAS MOUNTAIN CICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
RICHARDSON ANDRÉ DE CARVALHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 22 18 47
LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
EDUARDO CAMPOS DUQUE FLUTUANTE TOUR 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 38
MAURO DOS SANTOS LARA OCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
WANDERSON BREDER NOVA FRIBURGO 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
ERIK QUARESMA PHILOMENO GOMES RIDE CLUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 9 0 0 34
ANDRé QUIRINO DE ABREU ACICAF 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
MARCOS LEAL EMPóRIO MARTINS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
BRUNO SCHOTTZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
ROGÉRIO FILAHO 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
AUGUSTO SANTOS BDM - BONDE DA MADRU 10 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
ROBSON MARTINS PINTO CICLE DO ROBINHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
LUIZ HENRIQUE AYALA DA FONSECA CICLE AYALA / RACETE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
ADRIANO DA SILVA MOBGAT MACAé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
EVERALDO BARRETO AMAZONAS BIKE - ACIE 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
FREDERICO VIEIRA PEIXOTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
JúLIO CESAR RAMONA DIAS PIRULITO BIKE 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
ERINALDO DOS SANTOS SILVA BúZIOS MTB ACB ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 19
ALEXANDER NUNES DE OLIVEIRA NOVA IGUAçU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
CLAUDIO ROBERTO DA SILVA BARRE MAMBUCABIKER'S/LITOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
CLAUDIO DO NASCIMENTO E SILVA KUDOS BIKE TEAM RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
ALLAN AMORIM DE SOUZA CATININ AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
ERVAL MANOEL LINDEN JúNIOR JW BIKES 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
FERNANDO CALAFANGE RIO DE JANEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
LEONARDO P GADELHA 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
MARCO AURéLIO DOS REIS JUNIOR LAGOS RACING 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
ALEXANDRO CORREA SOUZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
MARCONE SOARES SANTOS 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
RôMULO TEIXEIRA LEAL AVULSO 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
LUIZ FILIPE MOURA ALVES KUDOS BIKE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
RONALDO RODRIGUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
PAULO SERGIO NUNES DOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
RODRIGO MILAZZO 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
ANDRE LUIZ ASSUNCAO AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
JEAN PIERRE CAMPOS LIMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
LEANDRO COSTA LE COAST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LUCIANO SOUZA BORGES ACADEMIA ITAIPAVA PL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



MARCOS ANTôNIO DA SILVA SANTOS OFICINA TOP BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
RENATO AUGUSTO M2R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MASTER-C2 55-59-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
MARCIO AUGUSTO GRIPP PRIME BIKE MACAE26 40 26 26 26 30 0 14 32 26 30 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 26 308
WAGNER JORGE DA SILVA MTB BúZIOS 10 0 12 18 18 22 0 8 0 14 22 26 0 26 10 26 7 30 30 279
CLAUDIO R A SOUZA SOUZA BOLSA ATLETA GOV RJ30 0 30 30 30 0 0 30 40 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 250
ROBERTO CLAUDIO FERREIRA DE OL ELITE SERRA BIKE14 0 14 12 14 18 0 0 0 18 26 30 0 22 0 22 10 26 0 226
CARLOS JOSE DE SOUZA AUGUSTO LAGOS RACING22 0 0 22 22 26 0 26 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SIMON JOHN GARDEN 0 0 5 0 10 0 20 12 28 0 18 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 0 121
MARCELO DE FREITAS BRANCO M2R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 18 22 84
RICARDO DA SILVA MACEDO CADINO BIKE18 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
ARNOBIO LOPES                           0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 52
LUCIANO GUIMARAES 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
EDIMILDO SAMPAIO CARDOSO TEM BIKE 12 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
ALEX FONSECA                            0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
JOSé CARLOS FOLLY RIBEIRO AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
JUAREZ MOREIRA DA COSTA 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 18
MARCONDES MOREIRA MM MULTIESPORTES 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
ROBERTO HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA M2R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
CARLOS FREDERICO MUNIZ CAMPOS           0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
ROGéRIO DE OLIVEIRA MOREIRA SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
ALDO SENA ALMEIDA CT ALDO SENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
JEFERSON SCHAUSSE PIRES 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
JOSé MARIA MARTINS FILHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
PAULO PAVANI 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
RUBERVAL LUIZ GARCIA 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

MASTER-D1 60-64-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
SABINO SALES DE OLIVEIRA ROCHA SPORTS XTREME30 40 30 30 30 30 0 30 40 30 30 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 410
DAVI JOSé MACHADO PEDALOUCO RIO BONITO 26 36 0 22 26 0 0 22 0 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 194
REGINALDO RANGEL FAUSTINO PRIME BIKE 22 0 0 14 18 12 0 10 0 18 18 22 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 142
CEIR MATURANO RAMOS                     0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 104
ROGéRIO DE CASTRO GO TREINOS BARRA DO PIRAí 0 28 0 0 0 0 20 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 94
DENIS MOREEUW CAVEIRA 0 0 0 12 10 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 5 26 0 81
MARCIO DE OLIVEIRA ACICAF 14 0 0 0 12 22 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 69
MARCOS ANTôNIO DE OLIVEIRA EST 0 0 0 18 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
ANDRESON DE ARAÚJO ALMEIDA WOLF TREINAMENTO PETRóPOLIS 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
AILSO GUIMARÃES  FERREIRA               0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
LUIZ CLAUDIO CARDOSO DE OLIVEI 0 0 0 8 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 39
PABLO ALEJANDRO BáEZ BúZIOS MTB 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
LUIS ANTONIO MACHADO CORTE REA ROCHA SPORTS18 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
VALDECI MEDEIROS DA SILVA AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 31



MARCELO SIMAS WEINEM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30
SEVERINO BEZERRA DA SILVA MAGé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
ANTONIO FERREIRA AM/PM PISCA PISCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
ANTONIO JOSE PAULOS CAMPOS FER 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
ÉDSON DE SOUZA GOMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26
CARLOS ALBERTO DIAS DE SOUZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 23
LUCIANO MOREIRA CHAVES BKM RIO DE JANEIRO 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
LUIS CARLOS RANGEL EFJ BIKERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 9 0 0 0 0 17
RONALDO FERNANDES ACICAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 16
GILBERTO SILVéRIO PEDAL DA SUSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
JOSE VERISSIMO HACIB 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
ALEXANDRE NERY RODRIGUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
ANTONIO ELIAS GRILL ANDRé CRUZ AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ROBSON DE AZEVEDO VIEIRA 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

MASTER-D2 65-69-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
OSVALDO LUIZ MORAES BARCELLOS AVULSO 26 0 26 30 30 30 0 30 40 30 30 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 30 392
MOISéS AGOSTINHO VENTURA BIKE CLUBE 30 0 18 26 26 22 20 26 36 26 0 0 8 0 10 0 0 30 26 296
SERGIO MAURO TEIXEIRA DA PAIXã JORGE AUTO ESCOLA /V RIO DE JANEIRO 0 40 0 0 0 14 0 18 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 26 0 108
ANTHONY WILSON SOUZA COSTA THONYCOSTA 22 0 0 22 18 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 0 107
PAULO PEREIRA DA SILVA ACT / M2R SãO GONçALO 0 36 0 0 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
ANTENOR MAYRINK VEIGA                   0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
JOãO AMARO BARCELOS ALVES 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
GIORGIO FRACASSI GTA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
WILSON FREITAS SALLES FILHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26
DIDYMO FILHO PEDAL ZONA SUL, RIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
MAURÍCIO GOMES CÔRTES                   0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

MASTER-E 70-99-ANOS-MASCULINO
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
ALMIR MARINHO DE SÁ 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 26 30 186
SEBASTIAO CARDOSO SEVERIANO 26 36 30 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 174
LUIZ CALOS SILVA L 30 40 0 0 0 30 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
NIEDSON PASTOR DE ALBUQUERQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 90
EDMILSON BEZERRA DE SOUSA SUPER BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 65
MARCOS DO NASCIMENTO SAUSMIKAT RIO DE JANEIRO 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
ROBERTO SILVA MACHADO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26
WILSON FERREIRA PIRAí 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

E-BIKE MASCULINO 
Nome Equipe 23.02 22.03 30.0313.0427.0404.05 18.05 22.06 27.07 17.08 24.08 21.09 28.09 12.10 19.10 26.10 16.11 30.11 07.12 TOTAL
WAGNER DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA SUPERA TRAINING RACE RIO DAS OSTRAS 18 40 0 26 0 30 0 0 0 22 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 214
PAULO ROBERTO PEREIRA MONTEIRO 12 0 0 0 30 22 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 0 135
VANDERLEI RIBEIRO DA SILVA CARALENTO RIO BONITO 0 36 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 118



LUCIANO FONSECA PAES PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
WANDERSON DA SILVA SABINO SABINO BIKE SCHOOL - RIO DE JANEIRO 0 32 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
RAFAEL MENDES COUTINHO RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 18 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
MARCOS RONALDO DE AGUIAR BIKE MONSTRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
BRUNO MERTZ BAETA NEVES                 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
RELYSON DE CARVALHO SILVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
ANTONIO LIBERTINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
EDUARDO FREITAS PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
GABRIEL STORCK IZABEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
GUSTAVO SOARES LAGOSRACING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
JOSE AMERICO DOA SANTOS 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
EDUARDO CESAR PONCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
VANTUIL MORAES DE LIMA 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
GUILHERME DA SILVA PERES AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 17
FLáVIO SORRENTINO 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
RODRIGO FRANçA GODIM PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
RODRIGO LOUREIRO PRIME BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
AMAURI DOS SANTOS RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
EDIVALDO DAUDT CANELAS DE FERRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
PAULO HENRIQUE SANTOS DE LIMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
CLAUDOMIRO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
EDEVALDO DE OLIVEIRA DAUDT CANELAS DE FERRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
FILIPE PACHECO DUTRA QG DA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
FREDERICO DE JESUS RIBEIRO 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
LEONARDO AZEVEDO RESERVA DA MATA CALC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
ALEXANDRE TEIXEIRA DE PAIVA JU MULT REAL PAULINHO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
BRUNO DA SILVA SANTOS ALPHATRAINNING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8
PATRICK GARCIA HENRIQUE MACHA REALEZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ANTONIO CARLOS PONTES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
LUIS CLAUDIO FERREIRA DINIZ AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
CLAUDIO A CARNEIRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
PAOLO WERNECK ORLANDO AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
CARLOS ALBERTO SILVA BIKE LAGOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
UEVERTON DUARTE GUIMARARãES AVULSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
NELSON MARQUES MARTINS QG DA BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1


